7-27-98

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

07-31-1998

US DEFARINGENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| RECC   |  |  |
|--|--|--|
|  | 781764 s or copy the port  |  |
| Name(s) of conveying party(ies)  | 2. Name(s) and address of receiving party(ibs)   |  |
| ROBERT S. DAHLE  | Name: BARBARA DAHLE  |  |
|  | DATION IN DATING   |  |
|  | Internal Address:  |  |
|  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying part(ies) attached?Yes _XNo  | Stroot Address: 25201 Mediannia Street   |  |
| Nature of conveyance:  | Street Address: 25221 Mackenzie Street   |  |
| X Assignment Merger  | City: LAGUNA BEACH State: CA ZIP: 92625  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  |  |  |
| Other Execution Date: July 2, 1998   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No  |  |
| Execution Date: July 2, 1998   |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec     </li> <li>A . Patent Application No(s).</li> </ol>                               | B. Patent No(s). 5,230,170   |  |
|  | d? Yes X No  |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning<br/>document should be mailed:</li></ol>   | 6 . Total number of applications and patents involved:   |  |
| Name: <b>JOHN H. LYNN</b>  | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$40.00</b>   |  |
| Internal Address. CLUTE FOOD   | X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |
| Internal Address: SUITE F200   | Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment of the fee for  |  |
|  | this matter to our deposit account.  |  |
| Street Address: 2915 Redhill Avenue  | Deposit Account Number:     12–2469  |  |
| City: COSTA MESA State: CA ZIP: 92626  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page.)  |  |
| City. COSTA WESA State: CA Zir . 92020   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page.)  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature:  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing info  | rmation is true and complete, and any attached copy is a   |  |
| true copy of the original document.  |  |  |
|  | H 2 July 22, 1998  |  |
| JOHN H. LYNN  Name of Person Signing  Signar   | / Phi  |  |
| Name of Ferson digning   | Total number of pages comprising Cover sheet1  |  |
|  | Total number or pages complising Cover sheet   |  |
| OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |  |  |
| OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignment  Week Assignment  Week Page 10021 |  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks   |  |  |
| Box Assignment  Weeklington Assignment   |  |  |
| Public Burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time   |  |  |
| for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and compe  | ting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding and Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D C 20231, and to |  |

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I the undersigned Robert S. Dahle, inventor of the invention described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,230,170, issued July 27, 1993 hereby assign all right title and interest in said patent to Barbara Dahle, residing as 25221 Mackenzie Street, Laguna Hills, CA 92625.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at LAKE FORESTC California this day of July, 1998 Robert S. Dahle                       | A |
|---|---|
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF ORANGE )  |   |
| On  |   |
| SHAWN R. CONN Commission # 1184743 Notary Public - Colifornia Crange County  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public |   |

| Norm PTO: 1595<br>  1-31–92  | US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office  |  |
|--|---|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   |   |  |
| PATENTS ONLY   |   |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco   | rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |  |
| Name(s) of conveying party(ies)  | Name(s) and address of receiving party(ies)   |  |
| ROBERT S. DAHLE  | Name: BARBARA DAHLE   |  |
|  | Internal Address:   |  |
|  |   |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying part(ies) attached? Yes X No   |   |  |
|  | Street Address: 25221 Mackenzie Street  |  |
| Nature of conveyance:  |   |  |
| X Assignment Merger  | City: LAGUNA BEACH State: CA ZIP: 92625   |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  |   |  |
| Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No   |  |
| Execution Date: July 2, 1998   |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| 4 . Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is  |   |  |
| A . Patent Application No(s).  | B. Patent No(s). 5.230,170  |  |
|  |   |  |
| Additional numbers attached? YesX No   |   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning   | 6 . Total number of applications and patents involved:  |  |
| document should be mailed:   |   |  |
| Name: <b>JOHN H. LYNN</b>  | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00   |  |
|  | X Enclosed  |  |
| Internal Address: SUITE F200   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |
|  | Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment of the fee for this matter to our deposit account. |  |
| Street Address: 2915 Redhill Avenue  | Deposit Account Number:   |  |
|  | 122469  |  |
| City: COSTA MESA State: CA ZIP: 92626  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page.)   |  |
|  |   |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature:  |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and complete, and any attached copy is a  |   |  |
| true copy of the original document.  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| JOHN H. LYNN A SIM   | July 22, 1998   |  |
| Name of Person Signing Signat  | fure Date   |  |
| u  | Total number of pages comprising Cover sheet  |  |
|  |   |  |
| OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |   |  |
| Do not detach this portion   |   |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to   |   |  |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment  |   |  |
| Washington   | , D.C. 20231  |  |
| Public Burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to ave<br>for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and compe   |   |  |
| this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D C 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper Reduction Project. (06514011), Washington, D. C. 20503. |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 9342 FRAME: 0365